
O SBI No.SARB/TVM/MSR/VID/3 788 /2024-25 

Suresh Babu VS 

S/o Vasudevan 
Olive Garden, Manchammoola, 
Uzhamalackkal, Thiruvananthapuram 695541 

Boundaries as per Title deed 

North: Private Thadam 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial/Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisio to Rule 8 (6) of 
the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in 
particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property 
mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of State Bank of India will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and 
"Whatever there is" on 18.03.2025 for recovery of Rs. 56,15,070 /-( Rupees Fifty Six Lakhs Fifteen 
Thousand Seventy only) as on 18.02.2025 with future interest and cost due to the State Bank ot 
India, Stressed Assets Recovery Branch (Secured Creditor) from Sri Suresh Babu VS residing at Olive 
Garden Manchammoola, Uzhamalackkal, Thiruvananthapuram 695541and Smt Sairekha P 
residing at Kaliyal Vilakathu Veedu, Keezhpaloor, Vinobhaniketan PO, Trivandrum -695542 

West: Property of Abdul Rasheed 

Sasirekha P 

The Reserve Price will be Rs. 39,01,000/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs One Thousand only) and the 
earnest money deposit will be 3,09,100/- (Rupees Three Lakh Nine Thousand Ome Hundred only ) 
Bid Increment:Rs.40000/-{ Rupees Forty Thousand only) 

Thiruvananthapuram 

W/o Suresh Babu VS 

50471 2318096 

APPENDIX -IV-A 

All that part and parcel of the property admeasuring 2.64 ares of land with residential building in Re 
Sy No 359/5-5-3 situated in Block No 50, Uzhamalackal Village, Nedumangadu Taluk, Trivandrum 
District registered in the name of Sri Suresh Babu V S and Smt Sasirekha P, by virtue of Sale Deed No 
2333/2014 dated 27.11.2014 of SRO Aryanadu and bounded on the 

0471 2317095 

Kaliyal Vilakathu Veedu, Keezhpaloor, 
Vinobhaniketan PO, Trivandrum -695542 

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] 
Sale notice for sale of immovable properties 

0471 2311076 

STATE BANK OF INDIA 
Date : 19.02.2025 

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES 

Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with ebkray (PSB Alliance) before the close of e-Auction. 
Credit of Pre-bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in ebkray's (PSB 
Alliance) Bank account and updation of such information in the e-auction website. This may take 
some time as per banking process and hence bidders, in their own interest, are advised to submit the 
pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to avoid any last minute problem. 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in web portal of the 
secured creditor https:l/sbi.co.in. Details also available at https://ebkray.in. 

0471 2315040 ole)mBONTO nl. 6. 
sbi.10058@sbi.co.in oloznma0n](0o - 695 033 

East: Property of Rafeek 
South: Panchayath Property 

farzan 695 033 

Authorised Officer ry ana 

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch 
LMS Compound 
Opp: Museum West Gate 
Vikas Bhavan P.O. 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695033 



Tim
e and 

ma
nn

er 

of
 

pa
ym

en
t 

de
po

sit
ed

 by
 

the 

bid
der

 

sha
ll be

 
for

fei
ted

. The 

Ba
lan

ce 

the 

A
ut

ho
ris

ed
 

Of
fic

er,
 

fai
lin

g 

wh
ich

 the 

ea
rn

es
t 

mo
ney

 

the case
 

may be, aft
er the 

ac
ce

pta
nc

e of
 

the 

off
er b

y 

on
 

the 

sam
e day or

 
not lat
er tha
n nex
t 

W
ork

ing
 

day
, as

 

be
 

re
m

itt
ed

 
Las

t 

Da
te and 

Tim
e 

wi
thi

n 

wh
ich

 

EMD
 to

 

Tim
e 

:4:
00

 p.m Dat
e 

17
.0

3.
20

25
 

Bh
ava

n P0, 
Th

iru
va

na
nt

ha
pu

ra
m

 
Ad

dre
ss:

 

Na
nt

ha
nc

od
e 

Br
an

ch
, LMS 

Co
m

po
un

d, Vik
as 

rem
itte

d 
Ban

k 

acc
ou

nt 

in
 

wh
ich

 

EMD 

to
 

be
A/

c 

No
.33

93
35

74
29

9 

IFS
C: 

SB
IN

O0
07

89
8 

Ba
nk

: 

St
ate

 

Ba
nk 

of
 

Ind
ia 

7 

as
se

ts Re
se

rv
e 

Pri
ce of

 

the 

im
m

ov
ab

le 

se
cu

re
d Rs. 

39
,01

,00
0/ 

6 

De
po

sit 

of
 

Ea
rne

st 

Mo
ney

 

Ac
cou

nt on
 

any 

Na
tio

na
lis

ed
 or

 
Sc

he
du

led
 

Ban
k 

De
ma

nd Dra
ft 

dra
wn

 in
 

fav
ou

r of
 

SBI 

SAR
B, 

Pa
rki

ng
 

be
 

rem
itte

d by
 

RT
GS

/NE
FT

 to
 

the Ban
k 

acC
ou

nt or
 EMD 

: R
s 

3,0
9,1

00
/-

bei
ng the 10% 

of
 

Re
ser

ve
 

Pric
e to

 

5 

the 

pro
pe

rty
 is

 
to

 
be

 
sold

 

The 

sec
ure

d deb
t for 

rec
ov

ery
 of

 
wh

ich
 Rs. 

56
,15

,07
0/-

+c
ha

rge
s as

 
on

 
18

.02
.20

25
 

4 

sec
ure

d 
cre

dit
or De

tail
s of

 
the 

en
cu

mb
ran

ce
s 

kno
wn

 to
 

the Nil 
da

ted
 

12
.0

2.
20

25
 

of
 

the Ban
k as

 
per 

En
cu

mb
ran

ce 

Ce
rtif

ica
te N

o 

71
7/2

5 

3 

ass
ets

 to
 

be
 

sold
 

De
scr

ipt
ion

 of
 

the 

im
mo

vab
le 

sec
ure

d AlI tha
t par
t and 

par
cel

 of
 

the 

pro
pe

rty
 

Ary
ana

du 
Sale

 

Dee
d N

o 
23

33
/20

14
 

dat
ed 

27
.11

.20
14

 of
 

SRO Sur
esh

 

Bab
u 

V
 

S 
and Smt 

Sa
sire

kh
a P,

 
by

 
vir

tue
 of

 

Tri
van

dru
m 

Di
stri

ct 

reg
ist

ere
d in

 
the 

nam
e of

 
Sri 

50, 

Uz
ham

ala
cka

l 

Vil
lag

e, 

Ne
dum

ang
adu

 

Tal
uk,

 

bui
ldin

g in
 

R
e 

Sy
 

N
o 

359
/5-5

-3 

situ
ate

d in
 

Bloc
k N

o 

adm
eas

uri
ng 2.64

 

ares
 of

 
land

 

with
 

res
ide

nti
al 

2 

cre
dit

or N
ame

 and 

Vik
as 

Bha
van

 P O., 

Th
iru

van
ant

hap
ura

m 695 033 

1"
 

Flo
or, LMS 

Co
mp

oun
d, Opp

: 

Mu
seu

m Wes
t Gate
 Sta

te Ban
k of

 
Ind

ia, 

Str
ess

ed 

As
sets

 

Re
cov

ery
 

Bra
nch

 

Vi
no

bh
an

ike
tan

 PO, 

Tri
van

dru
m 

-69
554

2 Kal
iyal

 

Vil
aka

thu
 

Vee
du, 

Ke
ezh

pal
oor

, 

Sa
sir

ek
ha

 P
 

1 

Gu
ara

nto
r and Leg
al hei
rs Nam

e and 

add
res

s of
 

the 

Bo
rro

we
r, 

Su
res

h Bab
u V

S 

Th
iru

va
na

nth
ap

ura
m 

695
541

 Ol
ive 

Ga
rde

n, 

Ma
nch

am
mo

ola
, 

Uz
ham

ala
ckk

al, 

Pro
per

ty will be
 

sold
 on

 
"AS IS

 
WH

ERE
 IS",

 "AS IS
 

WHA
T IS" 

AND
" 

WH
AT

EV
ER

 

THE
RE 

IS
 

" 

TER
MS AND 

CO
ND

ITIO
NS 

O
F 

SALE
 

afte
r 

ad
jus

tin
g the EMD 

alr
ead

y 

pai
d, 

im
m

ed
iat

ely
, i.e.
, 

The 

su
cc

es
sfu

l 

bid
der

 

sha
ll 

de
po

sit
 

25% 

of
 

sale
 

pri
ce,

 

en
cu

mb
ran

ce
s upto

 

07
/02

/20
25

to the 

kn
ow

led
ge

 

ad
dre

ss 

of
 

Br
an

ch
, the 

sec
ure

d 



Au
cti

on
 

ht
tp

s:
ba

an
kn

et
.c

om
_&

ht
tp

s:
//e

bk
ra

y.
in

 
who 

c)
 

Nam
e of

 
Eli

gib
ile

 

Bi
dd

ers
 will
 be

 
ide

nti
fie

d by
 

Re
ov

ery
 

Br
an

ch
 to

 

pa
rti

cip
ate

 in
 

on
lin

e 

e the 

Sta
te Ban
k of

 

Ind
ia, 

St
res

se
d 

As
set

s 

the 
po

rta
l 

ht
tp

s:/
/sb

i.c
o.

in
, on

 

can also
 be

 
su

bm
itt

ed
 to

 
e-m

ail 

ID
 

of
 

Au
tho

ris
ed

 

Of
fic

e. 

pm. 

Sc
ann

ed 

cop
ies

 of
 

the 
ori

gin
al of

 
the

se 

do
cu

me
nts

 Vik
as 

Bh
ava

n 

P 
O., 

Th
iru

va
na

nt
ha

pu
ra

m
 by

 
18

.03
.20

25
 

Br
anc

h, LMS 

Co
mp

ou
nd

, 

Opp
L 

Mu
seu

m We
st 

Gat
e, 

Va
lid 

e-m
ail

 ID
 PAN card
 of

 
the 

bid
de

r 

Cu
rre

nt 

Ad
dre

ss- pro
of of

 
co

m
m

un
ica

tio
n 

Pa
ssp

or
t 

etc
., Pr

oof
 of

 
lde

nti
fic

ati
on

 

(KY
C) Viz ID

 
Ca

rd
/D

riv
ing

 

Lic
enc

e/ 

the 

e-A
uc

tio
n, self

 

att
es

ted
 

cop
ies

 of
 

b)
 

The 

int
en

din
g 

bid
de

r 

sho
uld

 

su
bm

it the 

alo
ng with

 

Re
qu

est
 

let
ter

 for 

13
 

Ot
he

r 
co

nd
iti

on
s 

by
 

may be
 

con
vey

ed 

thr
ou

gh
 

e-m
ail 

in
fo

rm
ati

on
 and 

all
ot

m
en

t of
 

ID
 

and 

Pa
ss

wo
rd

 

for the 

int
en

din
g 

bid
der

 as
 

all the 

rel
ev

an
t vali

d 

e-m
ail ID

 
(em

ail ID
 

is
 

ab
so

lut
ely

 

ne
ce

ssa
ry

 

a)
 

Bid
der

s 

sha
ll hold
 a 

val
id 

dig
ita

l 

Si
gn

atu
re 

Ce
rti

fic
ate

 

iss
ued

 by
 

Co
m

pe
ten

t 

Au
tho

rit
y and 

12
 

spe
cif

ica
tio

n 
th

em
se

lv
es

 
ab

ou
t the 

as
se

ts and 

the
ir 

Mo
bil

e No. 
94

97
01

78
32

/9
77

84
44

51
9 

Na
me

:Sm
t 

Me
non

 

She
eja

 

Ra
dh

ak
ris

hn
an

/Sm
t 

Vid
ya 

V
 

a.m to
 

1.0
0 p.m 

Any 

(iv) Bid 
sta

rts
 

from
 

m
ea

su
re

m
en

t 
Cu

rre
nc

y 

(iv) R
s 

39
,41

,00
0/ 

(iii)
 Bid 

&
 

uni
t of

 

(ii)
 

Ind
ian

 
Ru

pee
s 

11
 

(i) Aut
o 

ex
ten

sio
n 

(i) Bid 
inc

rem
en

t 

am
ou

nt:
 ()

 
(ii) Till Sale

 is
 

co
mp

let
ed

 

Rs
.40

,00
0/ pr

ov
ide

r as
 

m
en

tio
ne

d 

ab
ov

e. 

av
ail

ab
le 

in
 

the 

w
eb

sit
e of

 

the Au
cti

on
 bid 

for
m, 

de
cla

ra
tio

n etC
., are 

e-A
uc

tio
n 

ten
de

r 

do
cu

me
nts

 

co
nta

ini
ng

 e-

ht
tp

s:/
/sb

i.c
o.

in
 

10
 

the 

Ba
nk'

s 

ap
pro

ve
d 

ser
vic

e 

pro
vid

er.
 

The 

e-A
uc

tio
n will be

 
co

nd
uc

ted
 

thr
ou

gh
 

htt
ps

://e
bk

ray
.in

 
htt

ps
://b

aa
nk

ne
t.c

om
/ 

9 

be
 

co
mp

let
ed

. a
fter

 

wh
ich

 

sale
 by

 
any 

oth
er 

mo
de sha

ll Tim
e and 

pla
ce of

 
pu

bli
c 

e-A
uc

tio
n or

 
tim

e 

Ti
m

e:
11

.0
0 a.m 

to
 

04
.00

 p.m 

Da
te: 

18
.03

.20
25

 
e-

A
uc

tio
n.

 
pu

rch
as

er not 

ex
ce

ed
ing

 

thr
ee 

mo
nth

s 

from
 the date
 of

 

be
tw

ee
n the 

Se
cu

red
 

Cr
ed

ito
r and the 

e-a
uc

tio
n 

ex
ten

de
d 

per
iod

 as
 

may be
 

ag
ree

d 

upo
n in

 

the 

Au
tho

ris
ed

 

Of
fic

er of
 

SBI
, 

St
res

se
d 

As
set

s 

Re
co

ve
ry Co

nta
ct 

nu
mb

er 

(m
ob

ile
/la

nd
 

line
 of

 
the 

bid
de

r 

etc
., to

 

pa
rti

cip
ati

on
 in

 

ev
ide

nc
e of

 
EMD 

de
po

sit
 like
 

UTR 

nu
mb

er 

and 
int

en
din

g 

bid
de

rs 
sho

uld
 

sat
isf

y 

the 
im

m
ov

ab
le 

se
cu

red
 

as
se

ts t
o be

 
sold

 Dat
e and Tim
e 

du
rin

g 

wh
ich

 

in
sp

ec
tio

n of
 

wo
rki

ng
 day with
 

pri
or 

ap
po

in
tm

en
t 

from
 

11.
00 

se
rv

ice
 

wr
itin

g 

co
nf

irm
at

io
n of

 

sale
 of

 

the 

se
cu

red
 

ass
et or

 

suc
h 

75% 

of
 

the sale
 

pri
ce 

is
 

pa
ya

ble
 on

 
or

 
be

for
e 15h day of

 



sec
ure

d 
cre

dito
r. The sale 

is
 

sub
ject

 to
 

con
firm

atio
n by

 
the 

Auc
tion

 

with
out 

assi
gnin

g any 

reas
on 

ther
eof.

 has 

abs
olu

te righ
t to

 
acc

ept 

or
 

reje
ct any or

 
all 

offe
r(s) 

or
 

adjo
urn/p

ostpo
ne/ canc

el the 
e the 

high
est offe

r and the 

Aut
hori

sed Offi
cer n)

 

The 

Aut
hor

ised
 

Off
icer

 is
 

not 

bou
nd 

to
 

acc
ept and any othe

r 

cha
rges

 (if any) ent
itle

d to
 

clai
m any 

inte
res

t, 

cos
ts, 

exp
ens

es sha
red

 with
 the Ban
k. The 

bidd
ers will not be

 

refu
nde

d to
 

thei
r 

resp
ecti

ve A/c 

num
bers

 m
) 

The EMD 

of
 

the 

uns
ucc

essf
ul bid
der

 will be
 

the bid sha
ll be

 

ent
erta

ine
d. 

no
 

corr
esp

ond
enc

e 

reg
ard

ing
 any 

cha
nge

 in
 

Ple
ase

 note
 that
 

afte
r 

sub
mis

sion
 of

 
the bid/

s The 

con
diti

ona
l bids

 may 

be
 

trea
ted

 as
 

inv
alid

. sold
 

bel
ow

 the 

Re
ser

ve Pri
ce.

 

sum
ma

rily
 

reje
cte

d. The 

pro
per

ty sha
ll not be

 

k)
 

The bid 

sub
mit

ted
 

wit
hou

t the EMD sha
ll be

 

wit
hou

t 

ass
ign

ing
 any 

rea
son

. tim
e, 

bef
ore

 

dec
lari

ng the 

suc
ces

sfu
l 

bid
der

, 

can
cel the 

e-A
uct

ion
 

pro
ces

s/te
nde

r at
 

any The 

aut
hor

ize
d 

Off
icer

 

sha
ll be

 
at

 
libe

rty
 to

 

i)
 

and 

bin
din

g on
 

all the 

bid
der

s. 

dec
lara

tion
 of

 
suc

ces
sfu

l 

bid
der

 

sha
ll be

 
fina

l 

De
cisi

on 

of
 

the 

Au
tho

rise
d 

Off
ice

r 

reg
ard

ing
 

bid
de

r. 
for

fei
tur

e of
 

the 

am
oun

t paid
 by

 
the 

def
aul

tin
g 

e-A
uct

ion
, 

me
ntio

ned
 

the
rein

 will 
res

ult 

in
 

com
ply

 with
 any of

 
the 

term
s and 

con
diti

ons
 of

 

pric
e. The 

fail
ure

 on
 

the part
 of

 

bid
der

 to
 be
 

bou
nd 

to
 

buy the 

pro
per

ty 

at
 

the fina
l bid 

be
 

can
cell

ed/w
ithd

raw
n and the 

bid
der

 

sha
ll h)

 

The bid once
 

sub
mit

ted
 by

 
the 

bid
der

, 

can
not

 

bef
ore

 

par
tici

pat
ing

 in
 

the 

e-A
ucti

on.
 

e-A
uct

ion
 

ado
pte

d by
 

the 

Ser
vic

e 

pro
vid

er, 

of
 

the 

term
s and 

con
dit

ion
s and 

mo
dal

itie
s of

 g)
 

The 

bid
der

s are 
req

uir
ed 

to
 

sub
mit

 

acc
ept

anc
e 

irr
esp

ect
ive

 of
 

the 

cau
ses

. 

int
err

upt
ion

 or
 

dela
y in

 
acc

ess
 to

 
the site 

not hav
e any 

liab
ilit

y 

tow
ard

s 

bid
der

s for any 

f)
 

The 

Ba
nk/

ser
vic

e 

pro
vid

er for 
e-A

uct
ion

 

shal
l with

 

co
nv

en
tio

na
l 

mo
de 

of
 

ten
de

rin
g 

pri
ce/

scr
ap

 the 

e-A
uct

ion
 

pro
ce

ss/
pro

ce
ed

 

di
sc

re
tio

n may 

de
cid

e to
 the 

sp
ec

ifie
d 

tim
e, 

Sta
te Ban
k of

 
Ind

ia at
 

its 

e)
 to

 
be

fo
re sta
rt of

 
e-

Au
cti

on
. 

new 

co
nd

itio
n 

oth
er than

 

tho
se 

alr
ead

y 

agr
eed

 

sta
mp

ed
 as

 
tok

en 

of
 

ac
ce

pt
an

ce
 

wi
tho

ut any 

co
mp

let
ion

 of
 

the 

e-A
uc

tio
n, duly

 

sig
ned

 and Au
cti

on
 as

 

per the 

an
ne

xu
re aft
er the sub

mi
t the fina
l 

pri
ce

s, 

qu
ote

d 

dur
ing

 the 

e 

d)
 

The 

su
cc

es
sfu

l 

bid
de

r 

sha
ll be

 

req
uir

ed
 to

 

ve
rif

ica
tio

n of
 

PAN of
 

the 

Eli
gib

le 

Bi
dd

ers
. 

wil
l 

pr
ov

ide
 

use
r lD

 
and 

Pa
ssw

or
d 

aft
er due 

Du
rin

g 

e-A
uc

tio
n, 

if
 

no
 

bid is
 

rec
eiv

ed
 

wit
hin

 

rev
ise

 
op

en
ing

 



19.02.2025 

Thiruvananthapuram 

o) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited 
by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have 
claim on the property nor on any part or tne 
sum for which it may be subsequently sold. 

p) The successful bidder shall bear all the 
necessary expenses like applicable stamp 
duties/additional stamp duty/transfer charges, 
Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of 
the property in his/her name 

q) The payment of all statutory/non-statutory 

dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, fees 

etc., owning to anybody shall be the sole 

responsibility of successful bidder only. 

r) In case of any dispute arises as to the validity 

of the bid(s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the 

eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person 

representing the bidder, the interpretation and 

decision of the Authorised Officer shall be 

final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall in 

its sole discretion be entitled to call off the sale 

and put the property to sale once again on any 

date and at such time as may be decided by 

the Bank. For any kind of dispute, bidders are 

required to contact the concerned authorized 

officer of the concerned bank branch only. 

s) The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt 

of entire sale consideration and confirmation 

of sale by secured creditor. The sale certificate 

shall be issued in the name of the successful 

bidder. No request for change of name in the 
sale certificate other than the person who 
submitted the bid/participated in the e 
Auction will be entertained. 

AUTHORISED OFFICER 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

